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2024 PIAA District 3 Boys 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:35.44Wilson

1) Trentin Lechleitner SR 2) Keagan Eisenhofer SO

3) Kai Boyer SO 4) Ezekiel Eberly JR

5) Frankie DiMartini SR 6) Mateo Graff SR

7) Tommy Houck SR 8) Tyler McDonald SR

24.37 27.11 22.07 21.89

2 1:35.56Cumberland Valle

1) Marco Santos FR 2) Bode Groh JR

3) Jonathan Chang SR 4) Wyatt Boland FR

5) Mitch Hearn SO 6) Cameron Lorei FR

7) David Socks JR 8) Avery Pion SR

25.80 26.09 22.69 20.98

3 1:36.90Central York

1) Nick Snyder JR 2) Christian Henry SR

3) Evan Dame SR 4) Carter Hendershot SR

5) Austin Welsh SO 6) Colton Weaver

7) Andrew Gao JR 8) Owen Soffer SO

24.44 25.50 24.57 22.39

4 1:37.06Ephrata

1) Jack Martin SO 2) Joey Myer JR

3) Ethan Lloyd SR 4) Peter Suhrbier SO

5) Dominic Mentzer FR 6) Caleb Zimmerman SR

7) Leo Tolstoy JR 8) Dalton Reading JR

25.40 26.33 23.43 21.90

5 1:37.30Hershey

1) Caleb Serfass SR 2) Gavin Tran SO

3) Luke Tinsley SO 4) Austin Fastrich SO

5) Colton Brace FR 6) Noah Chetlen SO

7) Caleb Tinsley SO 8) Cullen Smith FR

24.73 26.50 23.83 22.24

6 1:37.32Hempfield HS

1) Andrew Gates SO 2) Kiran George SR

3) Jackson Shirey FR 4) Toby Marco JR

5) Colin Trowbridge SO 6) Ivan Vitko JR

25.80 26.89 23.17 21.46

7 1:37.34Chambersburg

1) Cristian Pong SO 2) Ethan White FR

3) Alex Kaczmark SO 4) Cullen McGraw FR

5) Derek Estep SR 6) Xavier Covington SO

7) Jed Ritchie SR 8) Amir Tasker FR

24.32 27.93 22.96 22.13

8 1:37.67Central Dauphin

1) Bryce Miller SR 2) Nate Gibbons SR

3) Robert Dempsey SO 4) Garrett Hicks JR

5) Jack Rife SO 6) Tristan Rusten JR

7) Daxton Kasputis FR 8) Nate Bretz SR

24.13 28.18 23.40 21.96

9 1:37.88Manheim Township

1) Cole Stevens JR 2) Brayden Pyott JR

3) Marshall Hemmerich SR 4) Jeremiah Gocotano SR

5) Bram Burge JR 6) Kent Sarsuelo SO

24.59 27.25 24.01 22.03

10 1:39.92Northeastern

1) Cole Prince FR 2) Barron Bishop SR

3) Elkanah Flemister 4) Caeden Foster SO

5) Drew Foster SR 6) Grady Welsh SO

7) Austin Turner JR 8) Michael Deamer SO

25.86 27.22 24.58 22.26

11 1:40.22Governor Mifflin

1) Nathan Reigel SR 2) Jacob Troy JR

3) Kasey Higgins JR 4) Grant DeLoretta SO

5) Nick Kasmetskie SR 6) Braden Weise JR

7) Owen Ziolkowski JR 8) Ben Velez SR

26.82 27.76 23.36 22.28

12 1:41.11Exeter Township

1) Kaiden Hughes SR 2) Aiden Boehm JR

3) Evan Carl JR 4) Jonah Matteo JR

5) Ethan Tibbetts SO 6) Connor Stoltzfus SR

7) Chase Jefferson JR 8) Joshua Griffith SO

25.86 29.04 23.93 22.28

13 1:43.42Muhlenberg

1) Cameron Burr SR 2) Logan Detwiler JR

3) Ryan Kissinger FR 4) Raymond Dunsky SR

5) Alex Kissinger SR 6) Jerrion Newton SR

7) Brady Robidas SR 8) Finn Adamski FR

25.17 29.51 25.43 23.31

14 1:46.20Palmyra Senior

1) Cade Palmer JR 2) Eleano Barone SR

3) Vic Gladyz SR 4) Cohen Claar JR

5) Cornelius Cummings SO 6) John Yerke FR

7) Sam Gladysz SO 8) Macintyre Kishel JR

28.80 28.14 25.90 23.36

15 1:46.42South Western

1) Dagim Cross JR 2) Eli Cross

3) Achilles Light 4) Joseph Carter FR

5) Owen Cromer JR 6) Spencer Wineholt JR

7) Sean Filipovits JR 8) Riley Sieg

27.99 29.97 25.42 23.04

--- DQDover

1) Mason Hockenberry JR 2) Evan Lamison JR

3) Ethan Downey SR 4) Brogan Myers SO

5) Owen Downey SO 6) John Bubb SR

7) Andrew Merkel 8) Kingston Gallagher

25.99 30.93 23.71 22.45

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Chambersburg SR1 1:40.71Derek Estep

22.89 24.73 25.83 27.26

Chambersburg FR2 1:41.80Amir Tasker

23.76 25.55 26.16 26.33

Governor Mifflin JR3 1:41.95Owen Ziolkowski

23.16 25.92 26.40 26.47

Chambersburg SO4 1:42.05Alex Kaczmark

23.79 25.53 26.27 26.46

Manheim Township JR5 1:44.08Cole Stevens

24.32 26.44 26.67 26.65

Exeter Township JR6 1:44.32Evan Carl

24.20 26.82 27.37 25.93
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Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elizabethtown SO7 1:44.77Reid Gilmore

24.25 26.37 26.83 27.32

Warwick JR8 1:44.82John Moll

24.43 26.68 27.19 26.52

Elizabethtown JR9 1:45.32Ev Rachael

23.86 25.97 26.85 28.64

Hershey SO10 1:45.47Luke Tinsley

23.73 26.67 27.53 27.54

Cumberland Valle SO11 1:45.90Mitch Hearn

24.34 27.21 27.66 26.69

Ephrata SO12 1:46.22Jack Martin

24.10 26.64 27.32 28.16

Central Dauphin SR13 1:46.59Sean Lehan

24.46 26.70 27.47 27.96

Hempfield HS FR14 1:46.70Jackson Shirey

24.24 26.62 27.86 27.98

Hershey SO15 1:47.13Austin Fastrich

24.48 27.24 28.26 27.15

Palmyra Senior SO16 1:48.27Cornelius Cummings

24.57 27.48 28.52 27.70

Northeastern FR17 1:48.92Cole Prince

24.57 27.37 28.86 28.12

Dallastown HS18 1:49.07Jackson Kopp

25.09 27.62 28.33 28.03

Warwick SR19 1:49.14Aaron Ruth

25.19 27.83 28.06 28.06

Northeastern SR20 1:49.48Drew Foster

24.81 27.80 28.56 28.31

Wilson JR21 1:49.78Grant Schlegel

25.17 27.87 28.76 27.98

New Oxford SO22 1:50.20Liam Rosenbach

24.57 27.13 28.69 29.81

Reading JR23 1:50.26Dalton Rogers

26.69 27.91 27.67 27.99

Wilson JR24 1:50.27Ian Deck

24.60 27.92 29.55 28.20

Dover SR25 1:50.44John Bubb

24.80 27.56 28.90 29.18

Governor Mifflin SR26 1:50.52Nathan Reigel

25.04 27.53 29.30 28.65

Cumberland Valle FR27 1:51.03Dylan Staykov

25.73 28.16 28.53 28.61

Hershey SR28 1:52.04Owen Fastrich

25.36 28.17 29.16 29.35

Manheim Township JR29 1:53.10Jack Commerce

25.59 28.59 29.81 29.11

Lower Dauphin FR30 1:54.99Jacob Epoca

25.64 28.63 30.01 30.71

Central York SR31 1:55.67Carter Hendershot

26.18 28.64 29.93 30.92

Palmyra Senior JR32 1:55.82Cohen Claar

26.07 28.95 30.40 30.40

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SR1 1:53.85Christian Henry

24.24 29.66 32.70 27.25

Wilson SR2 1:55.00Tommy Houck

24.94 28.53 34.39 27.14

Hershey SO3 1:55.14Gavin Tran

25.47 29.28 31.70 28.69

Chambersburg SR4 1:55.73Jed Ritchie

24.43 29.30 34.92 27.08

Ephrata JR5 1:55.85Joey Myer

24.40 29.60 33.77 28.08

Cumberland Valle JR6 1:56.00Bode Groh

25.26 29.84 32.60 28.30

Lebanon FR7 1:57.25Jomar Hidalgo

25.27 29.03 36.09 26.86

Muhlenberg SR8 1:57.46Alex Kissinger

24.08 29.27 35.55 28.56

Ephrata SR9 1:57.49Ethan Lloyd

24.57 29.11 35.43 28.38

Greencastle-Antr SO10 1:57.84Sean Detwiler

25.15 29.70 34.18 28.81

Wilson SO11 1:59.67Keagan Eisenhofer

25.22 30.82 34.02 29.61

Chambersburg FR12 2:00.17Cullen McGraw

26.60 29.35 36.63 27.59

Cumberland Valle FR13 2:00.73Marco Santos

27.58 29.70 35.12 28.33

Dallastown HS14 2:01.53Arijah Anderson

25.26 29.27 38.67 28.33

Palmyra Senior FR15 2:02.44John Yerke

26.71 30.92 35.88 28.93

Conestoga Valley FR16 2:02.81Geno Falduts

26.70 32.06 34.34 29.71

Central York JR17 2:03.45Nick Snyder

25.72 30.39 36.77 30.57

Hershey SR18 2:04.07Caleb Serfass

26.44 30.14 36.85 30.64

Muhlenberg FR19 2:04.53Ryan Kissinger

26.55 31.43 36.71 29.84

Central Dauphin SR20 2:04.66Nate Gibbons

26.11 31.90 37.46 29.19

Hempfield HS SR21 2:05.52Kiran George

27.75 33.14 36.11 28.52

Manheim Township JR22 2:05.76Brayden Pyott

27.41 35.05 34.77 28.53

Hershey FR23 2:05.89Cullen Smith

27.16 33.20 35.68 29.85

Governor Mifflin JR24 2:06.03Jacob Troy

27.26 32.04 36.39 30.34

Wilson SR25 2:06.87Toby Beougher

25.51 32.71 37.94 30.71

Waynesboro JR26 2:07.89JB Bonner

26.23 31.55 39.24 30.87

Elizabethtown SR27 2:08.15Carter Ketchum

26.77 31.81 38.90 30.67



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3/5/2024  Page 3

2024 PIAA District 3 Boys 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg JR28 2:08.35Logan Detwiler

26.92 34.04 36.95 30.44

Hershey SO29 2:08.65Caleb Tinsley

27.77 32.66 37.22 31.00

Hempfield HS SO30 2:09.39Colin Trowbridge

26.49 33.68 38.37 30.85

Ephrata FR31 2:09.75Dominic Mentzer

27.88 32.86 38.82 30.19

Spring Grove FR32 2:11.49Connor Shives

28.34 35.56 37.50 30.09

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg SR1 20.60Brady Robidas

South Western JR2 21.00Owen Cromer

Cumberland Valle SR3 21.14Jonathan Chang

Reading JR4 21.26Trey Stricker

Cumberland Valle FR5 21.34Wyatt Boland

Lebanon SR6 21.51Will Parker

Waynesboro SR7 21.52Brenner McIlquham

Hempfield HS JR8 21.83Ryan Taylor

Wilson SR9 21.84Trentin Lechleitner

Hempfield HS JR10 21.99Toby Marco

Mechanicsburg JR11 22.01Daryn Ginter

Hempfield HS SR12 22.03Jackson Root

Red Lion JR13 22.46Austin Hummel

Dallastown HS SO14 22.49Ethan Spangler

Northeastern SO15 22.50Caeden Foster

Ephrata SO16 22.55Peter Suhrbier

Exeter Township JR17 22.62Jonah Matteo

Central Dauphin JR18 22.70Garrett Hicks

Manheim Township SR19 22.74Jeremiah Gocotano

Wilson SR20 22.81Tyler McDonald

Lower Dauphin SR21 22.83Evan Wagner

South Western JR22 22.92Spencer Wineholt

Cumberland Valle JR23 22.95David Socks

Carlisle SR24 22.99Cayden Plank

Central Dauphin JR25 23.08Tristan Rusten

Exeter Township JR26 23.10Aiden Boehm

Reading JR27 23.26Matthew Kerchner

New Oxford FR*28 23.42Karter Olewiler

Cumberland Valle SR*28 23.42Brody Souder

Central York30 23.67Colton Weaver

Wilson SR31 24.35Mateo Graff

Reading JR--- DQDalton Rogers

 
Event 5  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson SO1 49.97Kai Boyer

23.19 26.78

Chambersburg SR2 50.14Derek Estep

23.42 26.72

Warwick FR3 50.16Brody Reber

23.75 26.41

Chambersburg SO4 50.64Cristian Pong

23.26 27.38

Chambersburg SO5 51.10Alex Kaczmark

24.02 27.08

Muhlenberg SR6 51.12Alex Kissinger

24.08 27.04

Governor Mifflin JR7 51.13Braden Weise

23.63 27.50

Hempfield HS FR8 52.03Jackson Shirey

24.39 27.64

Central Dauphin SO9 52.50Robert Dempsey

24.50 28.00

Wilson SR10 52.53Frankie DiMartini

24.42 28.11

Elizabethtown SO11 52.65Reid Gilmore

24.81 27.84

South Western JR12 52.68Sean Filipovits

24.65 28.03

Elizabethtown SO13 52.99Jack Ketchum

25.01 27.98

Palmyra Senior SO14 53.13Sam Gladysz

24.52 28.61

Lower Dauphin SR15 53.82Ben Dotts

25.24 28.58

Governor Mifflin JR16 53.90Kasey Higgins

25.27 28.63

Dallastown HS JR17 54.15Nick Rivera

25.07 29.08

Dover JR18 54.32Mason Hockenberry

25.04 29.28

Wilson SR19 54.90Toby Beougher

25.29 29.61

Dover SR20 54.94Ethan Downey

25.11 29.83

Northeastern SO21 55.34Grady Welsh

25.81 29.53

Cumberland Valle SO22 55.51Will Pesavento

25.63 29.88

Manheim Township SR23 55.93Marshall Hemmerich

25.42 30.51

Cumberland Valle JR24 56.19Alex Schweikert

25.94 30.25

Central Dauphin SR25 56.33Nate Bretz

26.52 29.81

Manheim Township JR26 56.46Bram Burge

25.79 30.67

Central Dauphin FR27 56.59Seth Edwards

25.71 30.88

Northeastern28 56.63Elkanah Flemister

26.29 30.34

Muhlenberg SR29 56.70Jerrion Newton

26.21 30.49

Central York SR30 56.79Evan Dame

26.51 30.28

Hershey FR31 56.91Colton Brace

26.28 30.63
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Results

(Event 5  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cumberland Valle JR32 57.25Greyden Derr

26.16 31.09

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:25.69Wilson

1) Kai Boyer SO 2) Trentin Lechleitner SR

3) Ezekiel Eberly JR 4) Tommy Houck SR

5) Frankie DiMartini SR 6) Tyler McDonald SR

7) Keagan Eisenhofer SO 8) Jackson Williams JR

21.82 21.37 21.54 20.96

2 1:26.07Chambersburg

1) Cristian Pong SO 2) Amir Tasker FR

3) Jed Ritchie SR 4) Derek Estep SR

5) Alex Kaczmark SO 6) Cullen McGraw FR

7) Ethan White FR 8) Xavier Covington SO

22.13 21.00 21.97 20.97

3 1:27.34Hempfield HS

1) Jackson Root SR 2) Ivan Vitko JR

3) Ryan Taylor JR 4) Toby Marco JR

5) Colin Trowbridge SO 6) Jackson Shirey FR

7) Andrew Gates SO

22.34 21.78 21.65 21.57

4 1:27.41South Western

1) Spencer Wineholt JR 2) Owen Cromer JR

3) Joseph Carter FR 4) Sean Filipovits JR

5) Eli Cross 6) Dagim Cross JR

7) Achilles Light 8) Riley Sieg

22.80 20.40 22.99 21.22

5 1:27.67Central Dauphin

1) Bryce Miller SR 2) Garrett Hicks JR

3) Robert Dempsey SO 4) Jack Rife SO

5) Sean Lehan SR 6) Nate Gibbons SR

7) Nate Bretz SR 8) Tristan Rusten JR

21.65 22.05 21.86 22.11

6 1:27.78Governor Mifflin

1) Owen Ziolkowski JR 2) Braden Weise JR

3) Kasey Higgins JR 4) Grant DeLoretta SO

5) Nick Kasmetskie SR 6) Nathan Reigel SR

7) Jacob Troy JR 8) Ben Velez SR

22.15 21.18 22.26 22.19

7 1:28.79Muhlenberg

1) Brady Robidas SR 2) Cameron Burr SR

3) Alex Kissinger SR 4) Raymond Dunsky SR

5) Ryan Kissinger FR 6) Jerrion Newton SR

7) Finn Adamski FR 8) David Veciumca JR

20.61 22.49 22.79 22.90

8 1:29.33Reading

1) Matthew Kerchner JR 2) Dalton Rogers JR

3) Brock Shrawder JR 4) Trey Stricker JR

5) Collin Gilbert JR 6) Duery Rubio SO

7) Leo Thompson FR 8) Blake Readinger SO

22.74 23.15 22.87 20.57

9 1:29.35Elizabethtown

1) Ev Rachael JR 2) Reid Gilmore SO

3) Dalton Fink JR 4) Jack Ketchum SO

5) Ben Herres FR

22.24 22.46 23.12 21.53

10 1:29.97Exeter Township

1) Evan Carl JR 2) Aiden Boehm JR

3) Kaiden Hughes SR 4) Jonah Matteo JR

5) Ethan Tibbetts SO 6) Chase Jefferson JR

7) Connor Stoltzfus SR 8) Joshua Griffith SO

22.05 23.12 22.70 22.10

11 1:30.07Warwick

1) Brody Reber FR 2) Dylan Hershey SR

3) Aaron Ruth SR 4) John Moll JR

5) Isaac Monaghan FR 6) Jordan Hench SO

21.60 24.16 22.60 21.71

12 1:30.39Dallastown HS

1) Ethan Spangler SO 2) Arijah Anderson

3) Charley Barlow 4) Nick Rivera JR

5) Jackson Kopp 6) Austin Shipley

22.62 22.70 22.54 22.53

13 1:31.58Cumberland Valle

1) Mitch Hearn SO 2) Brody Souder SR

3) Will Pesavento SO 4) David Socks JR

5) Dylan Staykov FR 6) Alex Schweikert JR

7) Marco Santos FR 8) Avery Pion SR

22.84 23.02 23.14 22.58

14 1:31.84Palmyra Senior

1) Cohen Claar JR 2) Cornelius Cummings SO

3) John Yerke FR 4) Sam Gladysz SO

5) Vic Gladyz SR

7) Eleano Barone SR 8) Macintyre Kishel JR

23.78 22.39 23.56 22.11

15 1:33.64Hershey

1) Caleb Serfass SR 2) Noah Chetlen SO

3) David Kim FR 4) Gray Oyerly SO

5) Caleb Tinsley SO 6) Owen Fastrich SR

7) Colton Brace FR 8) Cullen Smith FR

23.44 23.00 23.60 23.60

16 1:34.55Ephrata

1) Caleb Zimmerman SR 2) Leo Tolstoy JR

3) Aleksander Tolstoy JR 4) Dominic Mentzer FR

5) Peter Suhrbier SO 6) Joey Myer JR

7) Jack Martin SO 8) Ethan Lloyd SR

23.62 22.99 23.91 24.03

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg SR1 45.72Brady Robidas

21.56 24.16

South Western JR2 46.37Owen Cromer

22.14 24.23

Chambersburg FR3 46.71Amir Tasker

22.59 24.12

Governor Mifflin JR4 46.85Braden Weise

22.46 24.39

Exeter Township JR*5 47.10Evan Carl

22.69 24.41
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Results

(Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson SR*5 47.10Tommy Houck

22.39 24.71

Reading JR7 47.76Trey Stricker

22.60 25.16

Hempfield HS JR8 47.85Ryan Taylor

22.86 24.99

Cumberland Valle FR9 47.86Wyatt Boland

22.59 25.27

Mechanicsburg JR10 47.94Daryn Ginter

22.82 25.12

Palmyra Senior SO11 48.21Sam Gladysz

23.20 25.01

Elizabethtown JR12 48.36Ev Rachael

22.80 25.56

Wilson JR13 48.40Ezekiel Eberly

22.97 25.43

Hempfield HS SR14 48.41Jackson Root

23.18 25.23

Waynesboro SR15 48.44Brenner McIlquham

22.95 25.49

Hempfield HS JR16 48.83Ivan Vitko

23.55 25.28

Red Lion JR17 49.23Austin Hummel

23.72 25.51

Ephrata SO18 49.25Peter Suhrbier

23.80 25.45

Cumberland Valle JR19 49.28David Socks

23.69 25.59

Dallastown HS SO20 49.58Ethan Spangler

23.56 26.02

Central York SR21 49.59Carter Hendershot

23.53 26.06

Northeastern SO22 49.69Grady Welsh

24.18 25.51

Governor Mifflin SO23 49.73Grant DeLoretta

23.38 26.35

Wilson SR24 49.76Tyler McDonald

23.49 26.27

Northeastern SR25 49.81Drew Foster

23.92 25.89

Dallastown HS JR26 49.82Nick Rivera

23.76 26.06

Northeastern SO27 49.84Caeden Foster

23.87 25.97

Reading JR28 49.98Matthew Kerchner

24.16 25.82

Warwick SR29 50.29Aaron Ruth

24.28 26.01

Governor Mifflin JR30 50.41Kasey Higgins

24.27 26.14

Palmyra Senior SR31 50.47Eleano Barone

23.94 26.53

Cumberland Valle SR32 52.00Brody Souder

24.43 27.57

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Warwick FR1 4:37.86Brody Reber

24.13 27.21 28.46 28.55

28.29 28.44 28.51 28.48

28.79 27.00

Chambersburg SR2 4:38.59Jed Ritchie

24.55 26.99 27.94 28.28

28.40 28.53 28.80 28.64

28.85 27.61

Governor Mifflin JR3 4:39.96Owen Ziolkowski

23.98 26.86 28.17 28.94

29.07 29.35 29.02 28.97

28.67 26.93

Wilson JR4 4:42.45Jackson Williams

24.02 27.34 28.22 28.75

28.91 28.97 28.98 28.97

29.10 29.19

Wilson SR5 4:44.67Frankie DiMartini

24.57 27.82 28.90 29.16

29.54 29.51 29.40 29.55

28.91 27.31

Ephrata SO6 4:44.81Jack Martin

26.05 28.17 28.75 28.92

28.79 28.98 28.62 29.44

29.16 27.93

Cumberland Valle SO7 4:45.01Mitch Hearn

25.46 27.89 28.25 28.90

29.29 28.99 29.26 29.19

29.29 28.49

Chambersburg FR8 4:45.36Cullen McGraw

25.87 28.50 29.01 29.14

29.30 29.21 29.44 29.71

28.26 26.92

Ephrata SR9 4:45.42Ethan Lloyd

23.90 27.11 28.19 28.84

29.18 29.39 29.45 29.83

30.25 29.28

Warwick JR10 4:48.15John Moll

24.86 27.70 28.85 29.26

29.30 29.54 29.92 29.98

29.83 28.91

Hershey SO11 4:49.51Luke Tinsley

25.10 28.03 28.86 28.91

29.34 29.47 30.06 29.96

30.18 29.60

Central Dauphin SR12 4:51.48Sean Lehan

25.35 27.54 28.35 29.13

29.83 30.15 30.15 30.46

30.52 30.00

Chambersburg FR13 4:51.98Ethan White

26.16 28.85 29.35 29.83

30.03 29.72 29.88 29.70

29.61 28.85
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Results

(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Palmyra Senior SO14 4:55.94Cornelius Cummings

24.93 28.65 29.70 30.07

30.36 30.44 30.80 30.69

31.03 29.27

Wilson JR15 4:56.37Grant Schlegel

26.04 28.68 30.03 30.51

30.53 30.31 30.98 30.95

30.11 28.23

Dallastown HS16 5:00.12Jackson Kopp

27.76 29.39 30.25 30.46

30.85 30.85 31.10 30.82

30.38 28.26

Central Dauphin SR17 5:00.16Nate Gibbons

25.96 29.00 29.85 30.29

30.65 30.73 30.79 31.33

31.09 30.47

Governor Mifflin SR18 5:00.57Nathan Reigel

25.46 28.04 29.62 29.95

30.96 31.43 31.26 31.79

31.47 30.59

Hershey SR19 5:01.43Owen Fastrich

26.93 29.44 30.27 30.79

31.74 31.26 31.17 30.82

30.02 28.99

New Oxford SO20 5:02.30Liam Rosenbach

26.64 29.05 30.15 30.32

30.91 31.28 31.23 31.27

31.04 30.41

Dover SR21 5:02.31John Bubb

26.47 28.77 29.55 29.86

30.67 30.99 31.18 31.81

31.98 31.03

Spring Grove FR22 5:02.40Connor Shives

27.51 30.06 30.61 30.36

30.47 31.08 30.97 30.80

30.69 29.85

Mechanicsburg FR23 5:04.92Cameron Gesell

26.44 29.30 30.52 31.17

31.31 31.61 31.74 31.60

31.70 29.53

Wilson SR24 5:06.21Evan Hardick

26.82 29.39 30.23 30.81

31.14 31.67 32.06 31.96

31.74 30.39

Ephrata FR25 5:06.82Dominic Mentzer

27.19 29.97 30.25 30.77

31.15 31.55 31.64 32.23

31.57 30.50

Cedar Crest JR26 5:07.63Parker Shuman

26.57 30.11 31.05 31.54

31.45 31.47 31.72 31.76

31.42 30.54

Hempfield HS SO27 5:10.83Dennis Robinson

27.84 30.31 30.92 31.32

31.55 31.25 31.35 31.57

32.07 32.65

Northeastern JR28 5:10.95Austin Turner

26.62 30.10 31.55 31.58

31.76 31.56 32.44 32.82

31.89 30.63

Lower Dauphin FR29 5:11.72Jacob Epoca

25.79 29.58 30.85 31.29

31.91 31.95 32.45 33.10

32.63 32.17

Conestoga Valley SO30 5:15.70Jack Sayres

28.26 30.13 31.45 31.64

31.70 32.59 32.49 32.52

33.25 31.67

Hershey SO31 5:15.73Noah Chetlen

26.89 31.10 31.59 31.90

32.19 32.50 32.76 32.94

32.38 31.48

Central Dauphin FR--- DQColin Lehan

27.92 30.71 30.97 31.20

31.01 31.51 31.41 31.79

30.99 30.30

 
Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cumberland Valle SR1 51.03Jonathan Chang

24.48 26.55

Elizabethtown SO2 51.74Jack Ketchum

25.26 26.48

Lebanon FR3 51.97Jomar Hidalgo

25.37 26.60

Manheim Township JR4 52.27Cole Stevens

25.37 26.90

Chambersburg SO5 52.79Cristian Pong

24.96 27.83

Wilson SR6 52.80Trentin Lechleitner

25.12 27.68

Central Dauphin SR*7 52.88Bryce Miller

24.95 27.93

South Western JR*7 52.88Sean Filipovits

25.43 27.45

Central York JR9 53.41Nick Snyder

25.20 28.21

Hershey SR10 53.64Caleb Serfass

25.82 27.82

Cumberland Valle FR11 54.82Marco Santos

26.45 28.37

Dallastown HS12 54.83Arijah Anderson

26.52 28.31

Manheim Township JR13 55.12Bram Burge

26.71 28.41

Muhlenberg SR14 55.51Cameron Burr

26.14 29.37

Waynesboro JR15 55.90JB Bonner

27.06 28.84
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Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Northeastern FR16 56.12Cole Prince

27.34 28.78

Hempfield HS SO17 56.13Andrew Gates

26.92 29.21

Chambersburg SO18 56.27Xavier Covington

27.25 29.02

Dover JR19 56.30Mason Hockenberry

27.02 29.28

Muhlenberg FR20 56.55Ryan Kissinger

27.81 28.74

Central Dauphin SO21 56.58Jack Rife

27.69 28.89

Central Dauphin SR22 56.66Nate Bretz

27.45 29.21

Dallastown HS23 57.52Charley Barlow

26.92 30.60

Manheim Township JR24 57.70Jack Commerce

27.92 29.78

Palmyra Senior FR25 58.34John Yerke

28.31 30.03

Dallastown HS26 58.36Austin Shipley

28.01 30.35

Mechanicsburg FR27 59.07Cameron Gesell

28.66 30.41

Northern York JR28 59.16Brody Douglass

28.22 30.94

Carlisle JR29 59.21Aidan Lippert

28.49 30.72

Exeter Township SR30 59.23Kaiden Hughes

27.21 32.02

South Western JR31 59.41Spencer Wineholt

28.62 30.79

Manheim Township SR32 59.47Marshall Hemmerich

28.60 30.87

Central York SO33 59.50Austin Welsh

28.93 30.57

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lebanon SR1 56.44Will Parker

26.54 29.90

Central York SR2 57.10Christian Henry

26.52 30.58

Cumberland Valle JR3 57.18Bode Groh

26.98 30.20

Hershey SO4 57.43Gavin Tran

27.07 30.36

Wilson SO5 58.30Keagan Eisenhofer

26.90 31.40

Ephrata JR6 58.46Joey Myer

27.30 31.16

Greencastle-Antr SO7 59.18Sean Detwiler

27.66 31.52

Northeastern SR8 59.31Barron Bishop

27.53 31.78

Lower Dauphin SR9 1:00.00Evan Wagner

27.82 32.18

Hershey SO10 1:00.25Austin Fastrich

28.42 31.83

Manheim Township SR11 1:00.44Jeremiah Gocotano

28.09 32.35

Conestoga Valley FR12 1:00.52Geno Falduts

28.47 32.05

Manheim Township JR13 1:00.67Brayden Pyott

28.59 32.08

Hempfield HS SR14 1:00.79Kiran George

28.43 32.36

Wilson SR15 1:01.91Mateo Graff

28.92 32.99

Governor Mifflin JR16 1:01.98Jacob Troy

29.18 32.80

Palmyra Senior SR17 1:02.20Eleano Barone

29.05 33.15

Chambersburg FR18 1:02.60Ethan White

29.44 33.16

Hershey FR19 1:03.01Cullen Smith

29.83 33.18

Elizabethtown SO20 1:03.09Logan Conway

29.79 33.30

Exeter Township JR21 1:03.31Aiden Boehm

29.71 33.60

Elizabethtown FR22 1:03.98Ben Herres

30.09 33.89

Cumberland Valle FR23 1:04.11Cameron Lorei

30.22 33.89

Central Dauphin FR24 1:04.26Daxton Kasputis

29.99 34.27

Governor Mifflin SR25 1:04.85Nick Kasmetskie

29.93 34.92

Hershey SO26 1:04.86Caleb Tinsley

30.64 34.22

Muhlenberg JR27 1:05.14Logan Detwiler

30.16 34.98

Wilson JR28 1:05.57Justin Rest

30.47 35.10

Hempfield HS SO29 1:05.61Colin Trowbridge

30.21 35.40

Northeastern30 1:05.90Elkanah Flemister

30.42 35.48

Manheim Township SO31 1:05.95Kent Sarsuelo

30.81 35.14

Central York32 1:06.06Colton Weaver

30.70 35.36

Dover SR33 1:06.18Ethan Downey

29.88 36.30
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Results
 
Event 11  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:06.33Chambersburg

1) Alex Kaczmark SO 2) Amir Tasker FR

3) Jed Ritchie SR 4) Derek Estep SR

5) Cullen McGraw FR 6) Ethan White FR

7) Xavier Covington SO 8) Cristian Pong SO

22.61 47.56 21.99 46.00

22.66 47.66 21.19 45.11

2 3:09.07Wilson

1) Kai Boyer SO 2) Jackson Williams JR

3) Ezekiel Eberly JR 4) Tommy Houck SR

5) Keagan Eisenhofer SO 6) Frankie DiMartini SR

7) Tyler McDonald SR 8) Trentin Lechleitner SR

22.57 47.63 22.50 47.91

22.66 47.54 21.63 45.99

3 3:09.37Cumberland Valle

1) Wyatt Boland FR 2) David Socks JR

3) Bode Groh JR 4) Jonathan Chang SR

5) Mitch Hearn SO 6) Brody Souder SR

7) Will Pesavento SO 8) Dylan Staykov FR

22.95 47.64 22.82 48.50

22.51 47.98 21.49 45.25

4 3:12.48Elizabethtown

1) Ev Rachael JR 2) Reid Gilmore SO

3) Carter Ketchum SR 4) Jack Ketchum SO

5) Logan Conway SO

22.45 47.91 23.10 48.11

23.51 49.81 22.11 46.65

5 3:12.74Hempfield HS

1) Jackson Shirey FR 2) Toby Marco JR

3) Jackson Root SR 4) Ryan Taylor JR

5) Ivan Vitko JR 6) Andrew Gates SO

7) Kiran George SR 8) Colin Trowbridge SO

23.19 48.50 22.69 48.19

22.89 48.48 22.51 47.57

6 3:15.20Muhlenberg

1) Brady Robidas SR 2) Alex Kissinger SR

3) Cameron Burr SR 4) Ryan Kissinger FR

5) Raymond Dunsky SR 6) Jerrion Newton SR

7) Finn Adamski FR 8) David Veciumca JR

21.82 45.76 23.31 48.87

24.55 50.85 23.95 49.72

7 3:15.46South Western

1) Spencer Wineholt JR 2) Owen Cromer JR

3) Joseph Carter FR 4) Sean Filipovits JR

5) Dagim Cross JR 6) Achilles Light

7) Eli Cross 8) Riley Sieg

24.15 50.85 21.40 46.02

23.83 51.37 22.77 47.22

8 3:15.88Central Dauphin

1) Bryce Miller SR 2) Garrett Hicks JR

3) Sean Lehan SR 4) Robert Dempsey SO

5) Nate Gibbons SR 6) Nate Bretz SR

7) Jack Rife SO 8) Seth Edwards FR

23.19 48.14 23.36 49.60

23.94 49.73 22.58 48.41

9 3:18.64Central York

1) Christian Henry SR 2) Carter Hendershot SR

3) Colton Weaver 4) Nick Snyder JR

5) Austin Welsh SO 6) Evan Dame SR

7) Andrew Gao JR 8) Levi Kane

23.04 47.89 23.25 49.40

24.30 51.88 23.51 49.47

10 3:19.53Warwick

1) John Moll JR 2) Dylan Hershey SR

3) Aaron Ruth SR 4) Brody Reber FR

5) Isaac Monaghan FR 6) Jordan Hench SO

23.58 48.90 24.78 53.39

23.67 49.83 22.16 47.41

11 3:20.16Northeastern

1) Caeden Foster SO 2) Drew Foster SR

3) Grady Welsh SO 4) Cole Prince FR

5) Austin Turner JR 6) Barron Bishop SR

7) Elkanah Flemister 8) Michael Deamer SO

23.78 50.44 23.93 49.89

24.32 50.66 23.56 49.17

12 3:20.37Palmyra Senior

1) Sam Gladysz SO 2) John Yerke FR

3) Eleano Barone SR 4) Cornelius Cummings SO

5) Cohen Claar JR 6) Cade Palmer JR

7) Vic Gladyz SR 8) Macintyre Kishel JR

23.09 48.49 24.55 51.22

24.24 52.01 22.90 48.65

13 3:20.92Hershey

1) Luke Tinsley SO 2) Gavin Tran SO

3) Austin Fastrich SO 4) Owen Fastrich SR

5) Caleb Serfass SR 6) Gray Oyerly SO

7) Cullen Smith FR 8) Noah Chetlen SO

23.53 49.67 24.18 50.51

23.37 48.95 24.57 51.79

14 3:26.04Manheim Township

1) Jeremiah Gocotano SR 2) Jack Commerce JR

3) Brayden Pyott JR 4) Cole Stevens JR

5) Jack Derderian SR 6) Matthew Rey SR

25.47 54.05 25.01 52.18

24.32 51.96 22.93 47.85

--- DQGovernor Mifflin

1) Owen Ziolkowski JR 2) Grant DeLoretta SO

3) Nathan Reigel SR 4) Braden Weise JR

5) Kasey Higgins JR 6) Nick Kasmetskie SR

7) Jacob Troy JR 8) Ben Velez SR

23.05 47.81 22.94 49.33

23.35 49.64 21.77 46.43

--- DQEphrata

1) Ethan Lloyd SR 2) Peter Suhrbier SO

3) Joey Myer JR 4) Jack Martin SO

5) Dominic Mentzer FR 6) Caleb Zimmerman SR

7) Leo Tolstoy JR 8) Dalton Reading JR

23.43 48.98 23.45 49.07

22.23 48.01 22.91 47.79

 
Event 12  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Governor Mifflin JR1 489.95Alex Wodehouse
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2024 PIAA District 3 Boys 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 12  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Wilson JR2 376.45Jackson Williams

Lower Dauphin JR3 371.15Bryce Hammell

Northern York4 368.35Zachary Lloyd

Lower Dauphin SR5 364.00Alek McGlaughlin

Spring Grove FR6 328.20Elijah Henning

Wilson JR7 319.30Ephram Murray

Chambersburg JR8 312.55Keagan Myers

Hershey JR9 298.65Ryan MacPhee

Wilson FR10 296.50Rowan Kofke

Shippensburg SR11 286.80Bryce Pattillo

Cumberland Valle12 278.60Taylor Hilton

Spring Grove SO13 270.60Sean Henning

Reading SO14 207.25Carlin Zielinski

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Chambersburg Area High School 289

2. Wilson High School 286.5

3. Cumberland Valley High School 195

4. Hempfield High School 141

5. Muhlenberg High School 125

6. Governor Mifflin High School 119

7. Hershey High School 109

8. South Western High School 108.5

9. Central Dauphin High School 101.5

10. Elizabethtown High School 101

11. Ephrata High School 96

11. Central York High School 96

13. Warwick High School 80

14. Manheim Township High School 67

15. Reading High School 52

16. Exeter Township High School 50.5

17. Lower Dauphin High School 41

18. Northeastern Sr High School (M 40

19. Palmyra Senior High School 37

20. Dallastown High School 22

21. Spring Grove Sr High School 17

22. Waynesboro Area Senior High 16

23. Northern York High School 15

24. Mechanicsburg High School 13

25. Conestoga Valley Sr High Schoo 6

25. Shippensburg Area Senior High 6

27. Red Lion High School 4


